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Submittal Date Planning Commission Hearing Date
2025

Monday, September 08, 2025 Wednesday, October 15, 2025
Monday, October 13, 2025 Wednesday, November 19, 2025
Monday, November 10, 2025 Wednesday, December 17, 2025

2026
Monday, December 15, 2025 Wednesday, January 21, 2026
Monday, January 12, 2026 Wednesday, February 18, 2026
Monday, February 09, 2026 Wednesday, March 18, 2026
Monday, March 09, 2026 Wednesday, April 15, 2026
Monday, April 13, 2026 Wednesday, May 20, 2026
Monday, May 11, 2026 Wednesday, June 17, 2026
Monday, June 08, 2026 Wednesday, July 15, 2026
Monday, July 13, 2026 Wednesday, August 19, 2026
Monday, August 10, 2026 Wednesday, September 16, 2026
Monday, September 14, 2026 Wednesday, October 21, 2026
Monday, October 12, 2026 Wednesday, November 18, 2026
Monday, November 09, 2026 Wednesday, December 16, 2026

Location & Extent (L&E) applications are only accepted on specific dates, as outlined in the table below. Applications 
will not be accepted outside of these dates. 
 
Applications must be submitted 37 days prior to a Planning Commission hearing. Planning Commission hearings are 
scheduled on the 3rd Wednesday of every month. 
 
The submittal date ensures sufficient time for confirmation that the application is complete and staff review while 
complying with C.R.S. § 30-28-110(1)(e), which requires Planning Commission action within 30 days of official 
submission unless a longer period is granted by the submitting board, body, or official.


